Education

A product of

Labor Market Information
« Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians

2 (COMFIIED S G EENERrs This analysis is based on growth in absolute

numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those
defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to
experience positive growth.

* Electronics Engineers, Except Computer
¢ Prepress Technicians & Workers

¢ Reporters & Correspondents . .
P P For further information, please

visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

* Mechanical Engineering Technicians
¢ Industrial Production Managers

¢ Commercial & Industrial Designers
* Engineering Managers

¢ Industrial Engineering Technicians Local Workforce Centers

* Materials Engineers

« Broadcast News Analysts COLORADO SPRINGS WFC
(Main Office)

e Music Directors & Composers 2306 E. Pikes Peak Ave.
Colorado Springs, CO 80909

+ Curators Job Seekers: (719) 667-3700
Employers: (719) 667-3812

* Embalmers TDD: (719) 667-3798

¢ Atmospheric & Space Scientists

* Electronic Equipment Installers & Repairers,
Motor Vehicles

¢ Broadcast Technicians
* Camera Operators, Television, Video, & Motion Picture

¢ Electronic Home Entertainment Equipment Installers
& Repairers ?@ /\COLORADO
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Business Operations Specialists

Bachelor degree

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Elementary School Teachers
Bachelor degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor degree

Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor degree

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor degree

Construction Managers
Bachelor degree

Secondary School Teachers
Bachelor degree

Middle School Teachers
Bachelor degree

Computer Systems Analysts
Bachelor degree

Higher Education

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$44,207

$43,649

$33,214

$57,399

$43,114

$62,791
$35,357
$54,039
$32,016
$33,713

$48,616

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants

Postsecondary vocational training

General & Operations Managers

Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Management Analysts
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Home Health Aides
Postsecondary vocational training

$20,438

$48,522

$50,622

$18,667

Average Annual
Annual Experience
Wage Wage Tt
$72,241 $86,257
$57,502 $64,428
$43,771 $49,050
$82,240 $94,660
$62,368 $71,995
$85,463 $96,799
$64,547 $79,141
$73,587 $83,360
$42,476 $47,706
$43,224 $47,979
$73,625 $86,130
$24,581 $26,652
$97,461 $121,930
$94,748 $116,811
$23,418 $25,793

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Physicians & Surgeons
First professional degree

Internists, General
First professional degree

Family & General Practitioners
First professional degree

Judges, Magistrate Judges,
& Magistrates

Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Cardiovascular Technologists
& Technicians
Associate degree

Computer & Information
Systems Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Computer & Information Scientists,
Research
Doctoral degree

Marketing Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Financial Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Physics Teachers, Postsecondary
Doctoral degree

Human Resources Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Management Analysts
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Atmospheric & Space Scientists
Bachelor degree

Colorado Springs

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$93,471

$93,442

$84,677

$99,030

$26,979

$77,818

$77,668

$50,469

$81,531

$56,947

$48,522

$51,491

$73,200

$50,622

$63,202

Average
Annual
Wage
$162,287

$152,665

$145,740

$135,432

$120,430

$105,756

$102,897

$99,919

$98,536

$97,748

$97,461

$95,807

$95,696

$94,748

$93,199

Annual
Experience
Wage Tt
$196,695

$182,276

$176,271

$153,632

$167,156

$119,725

$115,511

$124,644

$107,038

$118,148

$121,930

$117,965

$106,944

$116,811

$108,197

Tt Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



