Education

Declining - No Growth

- Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians
- Computer Hardware Engineers
- · Electronics Engineers, Except Computer
- Prepress Technicians & Workers
- · Reporters & Correspondents
- Mechanical Engineering Technicians
- Industrial Production Managers
- · Commercial & Industrial Designers
- Engineering Managers
- · Industrial Engineering Technicians
- Materials Engineers
- Broadcast News Analysts
- Music Directors & Composers
- Curators
- Embalmers
- Atmospheric & Space Scientists
- Electronic Equipment Installers & Repairers, Motor Vehicles
- Broadcast Technicians
- Camera Operators, Television, Video, & Motion Picture
- Electronic Home Entertainment Equipment Installers & Repairers
- Statisticians

A product of Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to experience positive growth.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

COLORADO SPRINGS WFC

(Main Office) 2306 E. Pikes Peak Ave. Colorado Springs, CO 80909 Job Seekers: (719) 667-3700 Employers: (719) 667-3812

TDD: (719) 667-3798





Colorado

Requiring Higher Education



Colorado Springs

Projections through 2016



Higher Education Jobs in COLOTACIO



Colorado Springs

-Hot J	lobs -	Hial	nest	Grov	vth

		Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience
	Business Operations Specialists	Wage †	Wage	Wage ††
Ĭ	Bachelor degree	\$44,207	\$72,241	\$86,257
•	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$43,649	\$57,502	\$64,428
•	Elementary School Teachers Bachelor degree	\$33,214	\$43,771	\$49,050
•	Computer Software Engineers, Applications Bachelor degree	\$57,399	\$82,240	\$94,660
•	Network Systems & Data Communications Analysts Bachelor degree	\$43,114	\$62,368	\$71,995
•	Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software Bachelor degree	\$62,791	\$85,463	\$96,799
•	Accountants & Auditors Bachelor degree	\$35,357	\$64,547	\$79,141
•	Construction Managers Bachelor degree	\$54,039	\$73,587	\$83,360
•	Secondary School Teachers Bachelor degree	\$32,016	\$42,476	\$47,706
•	Middle School Teachers Bachelor degree	\$33,713	\$43,224	\$47,979
•	Computer Systems Analysts Bachelor degree	\$48,616	\$73,625	\$86,130
•	Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants Postsecondary vocational training	\$20,438	\$24,581	\$26,652
•	General & Operations Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$48,522	\$97,461	\$121,930
•	Management Analysts Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$50,622	\$94,748	\$116,811
•	Home Health Aides Postsecondary vocational training	\$18,667	\$23,418	\$25,793

Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

	Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience
Physicians & Surgeons	Wage †	Wage	Wage ††
First professional degree	\$93,471	\$162,287	\$196,695
Internists, General First professional degree	\$93,442	\$152,665	\$182,276
Family & General Practitioners First professional degree	\$84,677	\$145,740	\$176,271
 Judges, Magistrate Judges, & Magistrates Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$99,030	\$135,432	\$153,632
Cardiovascular Technologists Technicians Associate degree	\$26,979	\$120,430	\$167,156
Computer & Information Systems Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$77,818	\$105,756	\$119,725
Computer & Information Scientists, Research Doctoral degree	\$77,668	\$102,897	\$115,511
 Marketing Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$50,469	\$99,919	\$124,644
Pharmacists First professional degree	\$81,531	\$98,536	\$107,038
 Financial Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$56,947	\$97,748	\$118,148
 General & Operations Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$48,522	\$97,461	\$121,930
Physics Teachers, Postsecondary Doctoral degree	\$51,491	\$95,807	\$117,965
 Human Resources Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$73,200	\$95,696	\$106,944
 Management Analysts Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$50,622	\$94,748	\$116,811
Atmospheric & Space Scientists Bachelor degree	\$63,202	\$93,199	\$108,197